Flori Department of State 8237 **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000127093 3)))



H100001270933ABCX

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023

Phone : (850)222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5368

Buck word

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

Email	Address:	 	- N	 	
Emali	Address:	 		 	

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. OC-PMA, LLC

Certificate of Status	
Certified Copy	
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$160.00

B. KOHR

JUN - 1 2010

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: OC-PMA, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Angela E. Bieri	nath, Paralegai			
			Name of Perso	n	
	Kilpatrick Stoc	kton LLP			
			Firm/Company	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1100 Peachtree	Street, Suite 2800		_	
			Address		
, .	Atlanta, Georgi	a_30309			
	3.1.	Ci	ty/State and Zip	Code	
	abiernath@kilpa	atrickstockton.com			
,		E-mail address: (to be used	for future unnual	report notification)	
For fu	orther information	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:		
Angel	la E. Biernath, Par	ralegal	_ at (404	815-6340	
	Name	of Person		Code & Daytims Tel	ephone Numbar
Enclo	sed is a check fo	or the following amount:			
□\$ 125	5.00 Filing Fee	Q\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	D\$155.00 F Certified	Сору	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &
			(additional	copy is enclosed)	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Cliflon Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Cor	npany is:
OC-PMA, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Li	mited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
900 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 700	900 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 700
Atlanta Georgia 30338	Atlanta Guargia 30739

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

C T Corpora	tion System
	Name
1200 South F	rine Island Road
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable
Plantation	FL 33324
,	City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

By: C T Corporation System Marie Edwards Asst. Secretary

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

.

"MGR" = Mai "MGRM" = M	nager Ianaging Member	Name and Address:
MGRM		Oldcastle Materials, Inc.
		900 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 700
		Atlanta, Georgia 30338
	,	
• • •		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Use attachmen	••	
LEV: Effectiv	e date, if other than th listed, the date must !	e date of filing: (OPTIon be specific and cannot be more than five business
LE V: Effective factive date is leading after the	e date, if other than the listed, the date must date of filing.)	
LE V: Effective factive date is leading after the	e date, if other than the listed, the date must date of filing.) GIGNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with a	per or an authorized representative of a member. section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
LE V: Effectiv fective date is l days after the	e date, if other than the listed, the date must date of filing.) GIGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated by Loric A. Mason, Autoric A. Mason,	per or an authorized representative of a member. section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
LE V: Effectiv fective date is l days after the	e date, if other than the listed, the date must date of filing.) GIGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated by Loric A. Mason, Autoric A. Mason, A. Mas	per or an authorized representative of a member. section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury seria are true.)

Page 2 of 2